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FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Building Thoughtful Funding Coalitions
Since its founding in 1933, Farm Foundation’s work and legacy have been protected 
and advanced by generation after generation of leaders. Building on the work of 
our founders, each subsequent generation has strengthened Farm Foundation in 
thoughtful and, at times, game-changing ways.  

Farm Foundation’s primary source of funding comes from an endowment 
established by founders Alexander Legge and Frank Lowden. As demand for its 
work has expanded, the Foundation has grown to rely more and more on project-
based fundraising. Another essential part of the Foundation’s operating budget is 
comprised of unrestricted funds raised through the Annual Fund effort.  

Many characteristics make Farm Foundation unique in today’s competitive 
marketplace of ideas, including its work to bring together people who normally 
would not have an opportunity to interact. Farm Foundation has taken the same 
approach with fundraising. Rather than rely on a large, single donor to fund a 
project, Farm Foundation works carefully to build thoughtful coalitions of funders 
who share its ideals and value its unique approach.  

We are deeply appreciative of the generosity and the investments made by Round 
Table Fellows, foundations, corporations, and others in the work of Farm Foundation. 
These gifts support the day-to-day work of the Foundation, as well as specific 
projects such as Farm Foundation® Forums and the Next Generation programs.

While this financial report highlights Farm Foundation’s fiscal activity and 
stewardship, it represents just one facet of our broader work. Financials are released 
each August, while our full Impact Report is published annually in March to provide 
a more comprehensive view of the programs, partnerships, and outcomes that drive 
our mission forward. To explore the full depth and scope of our impact, please read 
our latest Impact Report.

https://www.farmfoundation.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Farm-Foundation-Impact-Report-2023.pdf
https://www.farmfoundation.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Farm-Foundation-Impact-Report-2023.pdf


Audited Consolidated Financial Highlights of Farm Foundation and  
Legge Lowden Farm Foundation Trust ($000s).

 2024FINANCIAL  POSITION (in thousands):	

ASSETS 
Cash and equivalents                                                                              
Receivables, net
Investments (mkt)
Prepaid expenses
Right-of-Use Lease Asset
Property and Equipment, net
Total

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable and accrued expenses
Lease Liability
Deferred revenue
Total 
 
NET ASSETS
Without Donor Restrictions
With Donor Restrictions
Total 
 
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

ACTIVITIES (in thousands): 
 
REVENUE
Contributions
Program
Investment return
Satisfaction of program restrictions
Total 
 
EXPENSES
Program
Management & General
Total 
 
INCREASE (DECREASE) 
IN UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS 
 
CHANGES IN NET ASSETS 
WITH DONOR RESTRICTION 
Contributions
Satisfaction of program restrictions 
 
INCREASE IN NET ASSETS 
WITH DONOR RESTRICTION 
 
CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 
 
Memo: Investments - unrealized gain (loss)

2023 2022

2024 FINANCIALS

 5,974 
 404 

 20,537 
 102 
 75 

 3,899 
 30,990 

 7,344 
 700 

 21,506 
 221 
 149 

 1,210 
 31,130 

 6,801 
 814 

 20,931 
 101 

 222 
 342 

 29,211 

 207 
 172 
 88 

 467 

 627 
 172 
 163 

 962 

 331 
 255 
 186 
 772 

 29,839 
 685 

 30,524 

  28,332 
 1,836 

 30,168 

 26,625 
 1,814 

 28,439 

 30,990   31,130  29,211 

 378 
 1,202 
 2,185 
 1,978 

 5,743 

  460 
 1,099 
 3,287 

 615 
 5,461 

 395 
 654 

 (3,830)
 234  

(2,547)

 2,488 
 1,747 

 4,236 

 1,919 
 1,835 

 3,754 

 1,456 
 1,906 
 3,362 

 1,507  1,707  (5,909)

 826 
 (1,978)

 637 
 (615)

 437 
 (234)

 (1,151) 22 203

 356  1,729   (5,706)

 316  1,711  (5,555)



2024 HONOR ROLL OF DONORS

Trailblazer’s Circle: $100,000 and Above

Dan Basse 
BNSF Railway Foundation 

CoBank 
Frito-Lay North America 

Marg MacDonald, in honor of Gary MacDonald 
USDA Economic Research Service (ERS)

USDA Office of the Chief Economist (OCE) 
Farm Credit Council

John E. Casey 
CHS Foundation 

International Fresh Produce Association 
Jonah & Maureen Kolb 

Land O’Lakes 
Native American Agriculture Fund 

Syngenta

Builders Circle $50,000-$99,999

Sustainers Circle $25,000-$49,999

ADM 
Bayer Crop Science 

CASE IH 
Cheri & Donald DeJong 

John Deere 
Shari Rogge-Fidler & David Fidler 

Greenacres Foundation, Inc 
Steve Hageman 

Christine Hamilton 
George Hoffman 

Koch Agronomic Services 
Kristin Kroepfl 
Jerome Lyman 

Microsoft 
OSI 

PepsiCo, Inc. 
Mark & Jackie Scholl 

Mary Snapp 
J.R. Simplot Company 

Yum! Brands

Partners Circle $10,000-$24,999



Nick & Mary Babson 
Bayer 
The Keith Campbell  
 Foundation for the    
 Environment Inc. 
Canfora Family Foundation 

DTN/Progressive Farmer 
Elevated Foods/
SunTerra-Project Food Box 
David Gilmore 
Michele Irsik-Flax 
Andrew LaVigne 

Mary Ledman 
Nutrien 
Pivot Bio 
Marcus Rust 
University of Arkansas System     
 Division of Agriculture

Stewardship Circle $5,000-$9,999

Jay Akridge 
BASF Agricultural Solutions 
Gloria Basse 
Beck’s Hybrids 
BMO 
Jim Borel 
Garth Boyd 
Broadview Capital Holdings 
Jewel Bronaugh 
Gale Buchanan 
Angela Caddell 
Peter Call 
Karen Carr 
Aaron Clark 
Keith Coble 
Compeer Financial 
John Cottingham 
Steve Coulter 
Ron Cowman 
Del Craig 
Rachel Daniels 
Michael Doane 
Gregg Doud 
Rebecca Doyle 
Richard Dudden 
William Dunklin 
Robert Easter 
Ed & Vicki Eggers 
Farm Rescue Foundation
Field to Market 
 - Alliance  for Sustainable Ag 

John Foltz 
Ray Gaesser 
Duane Grant 
Steve Halbrook 
Howard Halderman 
Gregg Halverson 
Krysta Harden 
John Hardin 
PJ Haynie 
David Hill 
Gregg Hillyer 
Pamela Howlett 
Iowa Farm Bureau 
Mike Jacobson 
Michael Johanns 
A.G. Kawamura 
Daniel Kerkhoff 
Jimmy Kinder 
Bruce Knight 
Lou Kozma 
Bill Lapp 
Thayne Larson 
Vic Lechtenberg 
Jayson Lusk 
Jenny Maloney 
Rob McClelland 
Terry McClure 
Ted McKinney 
Trent McKnight 
Ronald Meeusen
 

Madeline Mellinger 
Moreland Farms 
Matt Moreland 
Erin Nazetta 
Bill & Pauline Niebur 
Michael O’Gorman 
Lyle E. Orwig 
Louisa Patterson 
Paul Patterson 
Kenneth Peoples 
Fabiola Perez 
Robert Porter 
John Power 
Allen Rider 
Martha Roberts 
Cristina Rohr 
Ryan Schohr 
Jim Schultz 
Michael Seyfert 
Roderick Stacey 
James Tobin 
Michael Torrey 
Rob Trice 
Todd Van Hoose 
Don Vilwock 
Wendy Wintersteen 
Lance Woodbury 
Sylvia Wulf 
Michael Yost 
Craig Yunker

Planters Circle $1,000-$4,999



Julie Anderson 
Jay Armstrong 
Gary and Ann Baise  	   	
 Giving Fund-Fidelity Charitable 
Charles Balling 
Eugene Beeson 
Judith Bennington 
Joan Berg 
Dane Bernard 
Jack Bernens 
Ruchi Joshi Bhardwaj 
BHM CPA Group, Inc. 
William Boehm 
Barry Bogseth 
Sharon Bomer Lauritsen 
Mary Boote 
Mike J. Borel 
William Bradley 
Bonnie Brayton 
Timothy Brennan 
Bright Funds 
Ezra Butcher 
Raymond Chung 
Compeer Financial  	   	
 Sycamore Office 
Neilson Conklin 
Dennis & Barb Crist 
Custom Ink 
Todd & Mary Doroff 
Ann Duignan 
John & Susie Dunlap 
Mark Edelman 
Rebecca Everman 
Jane Fife
Norm Finkel 
John & Betsy Forbes 
Brian Foster 
Robert Foster 
J. Robert Frazee 
Richard Gerhardt 

Gibson Farms 
Richard Gilmore 
Russ Green 
Scott Gross 
Craig Gundersen 
Judith & James Hall 
Scott Harmount 
Hartsock Ag 
Lynn Henderson 
John & Deborah Hoffman 
Greg Horstmeier 
Allan Johnson 
Judy Johnson 
Eluned Jones 
Sheldon Jones 
Amy Keane 
Carol Keiser-Long 
Martha King 
Michelle Klieger 
Urban Lehner 
Allan & Betsy Lines 
Jesse Lipson 
Linda Litter 
Ryan Locke 
Brad Lubben 
Jenny Maloney 
Amanda Martin 
Elaine Martin 
Evan McKay 
Cecil Medders 
Matthew Melchor 
Katie Merkle 
Kazunori Miyagawa 
Susan Mollet 
Cooper & Wendy Morris 
Richard Morrison 
James Moseley 
Bill Nash 
William Nelson 
Garry Niemeyer 

David Nothmann 
J.B. Penn 
John Perkins 
Joseph Pollina 
Premium Agricultural                  
 Commodities 
Todd Price 
Angela Pumo 
Russel Redding 
Martiza Rodriguez 
Kent Schescke 
Shannon Schlecht 
Alma Schneider 
April Self 
Sarah Sellars 
Ernie Shea 
Silton Family Foundation 
Mark Smith 
Roger & Patty Southward 
Karen Stuck 
Joe Swedberg 
Dawn Thilmany 
Steven Thomerson 
Mary M. Thompson 
Robert Thompson 
Tootle Law Office 
Gary & Georjeana Troyan 
Patricia & David Truex 
Kerry Tucker 
Aart van ‘t Land 
Bronson van Wyck 
Jay Vroom 
Steve Warmowski 
Jodi Welsh 
Rebecca White 
Roger & Pamela Wolfe 
Gwen Wolford 
Marjorie Wolford 
Sara Wyant 
Jeremy Zwinger

Donors Circle Up to $999.99



In Kind Donors

Bayer 
Beck’s Hybrids 
Tim Brennan 

Costco Wholesale Corporation 
Ducks Unlimited 

Thomas Ellis 
John Foltz 

Spencer Frazier 
Halderman Farm Management  

 & Real Estate Services 
Hormel Foods Corporation 

J.R. Simplot Company 
Hayden McCloskey 

Microsoft 
Syngenta 

Whiskey Distillers - Colorado 
 (10th Mountain, Abbott & Wallace 

 Mythology, Root Shoot, Talnua 
 The Family Jones, Wood’s High Mountain)



linkedin.com/farm-foundation

x.com/farmfoundation

youtube.com/user/thefarmfoundation

facebook.com/thefarmfoundation

instagram.com/farmfoundationorg

Become a Friend of Farm Foundation at 
farmfoundation.org/friends

 Ways to Connect

Farm Foundation IEC 
31330 N Milwaukee Ave
Libertyville, IL 60048 
farmfoundation.org


