

FINANCIAL REPORT





FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS

While this financial report highlights Farm Foundation's fiscal activity and stewardship, it represents just one facet of our broader work. Financials are released each August, while our full Impact Report is published annually in March to provide a more comprehensive view of the programs, partnerships, and outcomes that drive our mission forward. To explore the full depth and scope of our impact, <u>please readour latest Impact Report</u>.

Building Thoughtful Funding Coalitions

Since its founding in 1933, Farm Foundation's work and legacy have been protected and advanced by generation after generation of leaders. Building on the work of our founders, each subsequent generation has strengthened Farm Foundation in thoughtful and, at times, game-changing ways.

Farm Foundation's primary source of funding comes from an endowment established by founders Alexander Legge and Frank Lowden. As demand for its work has expanded, the Foundation has grown to rely more and more on project-based fundraising. Another essential part of the Foundation's operating budget is comprised of unrestricted funds raised through the Annual Fund effort.

Many characteristics make Farm Foundation unique in today's competitive marketplace of ideas, including its work to bring together people who normally would not have an opportunity to interact. Farm Foundation has taken the same approach with fundraising. Rather than rely on a large, single donor to fund a project, Farm Foundation works carefully to build thoughtful coalitions of funders who share its ideals and value its unique approach.

We are deeply appreciative of the generosity and the investments made by Round Table Fellows, foundations, corporations, and others in the work of Farm Foundation. These gifts support the day-to-day work of the Foundation, as well as specific projects such as Farm Foundation® Forums and the Next Generation programs.



2024 FINANCIALS

FINANCIAL POSITION (in thousands):	2024	2023	2022
ASSETS			
Cash and equivalents	5,974	7,344	6,801
Receivables, net	404	700	814
Investments (mkt)	20,537	21,506	20,931
Prepaid expenses	102	221	101
Right-of-Use Lease Asset	75	149	222
Property and Equipment, net	3,899	1,210	342 29,211
Total	30,990	31,130	29,211
LIABILITIES			
Accounts Payable and accrued expenses	207	627	331
Lease Liability	172	172	255
Deferred revenue	88	163	186
Total	467	962	772
NET ASSETS			
Without Donor Restrictions	29,839	28,332	26,625
With Donor Restrictions	685	1,836	1,814
Total	30,524	30,168	28,439
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS	30,990	31,130	29,211
ACTIVITIES (in thousands):			
REVENUE			
Contributions	378	460	395
Program	1,202	1,099	654
Investment return	2,185	3,287	(3,830)
Satisfaction of program restrictions	1,978	615	234
Total	5,743	5,461	(2,547)
EXPENSES			
Program	2,488	1,919	1,456
Management & General	1,747	1,835	1,906
Total	4,236	3,754	3,362
INCREASE (DECREASE)			
IN UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS	1,507	1,707	(5,909)
CHANGES IN NET ASSETS			
WITH DONOR RESTRICTION			
Contributions	826	637	437
Satisfaction of program restrictions	(1,978)	(615)	(234)
INCREASE IN NET ASSETS			
WITH DONOR RESTRICTION	(1,151)	22	203
CHANGE IN NET ASSETS	356	1,729	(5,706)
Memo: Investments - unrealized gain (loss)	316	1,711	(5,555)

2024 HONOR ROLL OF DONORS

Trailblazer's Circle: \$100,000 and Above

Dan Basse
BNSF Railway Foundation
CoBank
Frito-Lay North America
Marg MacDonald, in honor of Gary MacDonald
USDA Economic Research Service (ERS)

Builders Circle \$50,000-\$99,999

USDA Office of the Chief Economist (OCE)
Farm Credit Council

Sustainers Circle \$25,000-\$49,999

John E. Casey
CHS Foundation
International Fresh Produce Association
Jonah & Maureen Kolb
Land O'Lakes
Native American Agriculture Fund
Syngenta

Partners Circle \$10,000-\$24,999

ADM
Bayer Crop Science
CASE IH
Cheri & Donald DeJong
John Deere
Shari Rogge-Fidler & David Fidler
Greenacres Foundation, Inc
Steve Hageman
Christine Hamilton
George Hoffman

Koch Agronomic Services
Kristin Kroepfl
Jerome Lyman
Microsoft
OSI
PepsiCo, Inc.
Mark & Jackie Scholl
Mary Snapp
J.R. Simplot Company
Yum! Brands

Stewardship Circle \$5,000-\$9,999

Nick & Mary Babson Bayer The Keith Campbell Foundation for the Environment Inc.

Canfora Family Foundation Andrew LaVigne

DTN/Progressive Farmer Elevated Foods/ SunTerra-Project Food Box

David Gilmore Michele Irsik-Flax Andrew LaVigne Mary Ledman

Nutrien Pivot Bio Marcus Rust

University of Arkansas System

Division of Agriculture

Planters Circle \$1,000-\$4,999

Jay Akridge

BASF Agricultural Solutions

Gloria Basse Beck's Hybrids

вмо

Jim Borel Garth Bovd

Broadview Capital Holdings

Jewel Bronaugh Gale Buchanan Angela Caddell

Peter Call Karen Carr Aaron Clark Keith Coble

Compeer Financial John Cottingham Steve Coulter Ron Cowman

Del Craig

Rachel Daniels Michael Doane Gregg Doud

Rebecca Doyle Richard Dudden William Dunklin

Robert Easter

Ed & Vicki Eggers

Farm Rescue Foundation

Field to Market

- Alliance for Sustainable Ag

John Foltz Ray Gaesser

Duane Grant

Steve Halbrook

Howard Halderman

Gregg Halverson Krysta Harden

John Hardin PJ Haynie

David Hill Gregg Hillyer

Pamela Howlett

Iowa Farm Bureau Mike Jacobson

Michael Johanns

A.G. Kawamura Daniel Kerkhoff

Jimmy Kinder Bruce Knight

Lou Kozma

Bill Lapp

Thayne Larson Vic Lechtenberg

Jayson Lusk

Jenny Maloney Rob McClelland

Terry McClure Ted McKinney

Trent McKnight

Ronald Meeusen

Madeline Mellinger

Moreland Farms Matt Moreland

Frin Nazetta

Bill & Pauline Niebur

Michael O'Gorman

Lyle E. Orwig

Louisa Patterson

Paul Patterson

Kenneth Peoples

Fabiola Perez

Robert Porter John Power

Allen Rider

Martha Roberts

Cristina Rohr

Ryan Schohr

Jim Schultz

Michael Seyfert

Roderick Stacev

James Tobin

Michael Torrey

Rob Trice

Todd Van Hoose

Don Vilwock

Wendy Wintersteen

Lance Woodbury

Sylvia Wulf

Michael Yost

Craig Yunker

Donors Circle Up to \$999.99

Julie Anderson Jay Armstrong Gary and Ann Baise

Giving Fund-Fidelity Charitable

Charles Balling Eugene Beeson Judith Bennington

Joan Berg Dane Bernard Jack Bernens

Ruchi Joshi Bhardwaj BHM CPA Group, Inc.

William Boehm Barry Bogseth

Sharon Bomer Lauritsen

Mary Boote
Mike J. Borel
William Bradley
Bonnie Brayton
Timothy Brennan
Bright Funds
Ezra Butcher
Raymond Chung

Compeer Financial
Sycamore Office
Neilson Conklin
Dennis & Barb Crist

Custom Ink

Todd & Mary Doroff

Ann Duignan

John & Susie Dunlap

Mark Edelman Rebecca Everman

Jane Fife Norm Finkel

John & Betsy Forbes

Brian Foster Robert Foster J. Robert Frazee Richard Gerhardt Gibson Farms Richard Gilmore

Russ Green Scott Gross

Craig Gundersen
Judith & James Hall
Scott Harmount
Hartsock Ag
Lynn Henderson

John & Deborah Hoffman

Greg Horstmeier Allan Johnson Judy Johnson Eluned Jones Sheldon Jones Amy Keane

Carol Keiser-Long

Martha King Michelle Klieger Urban Lehner

Allan & Betsy Lines
Jesse Lipson
Linda Litter
Ryan Locke
Brad Lubben
Jenny Maloney
Amanda Martin
Elaine Martin
Evan McKay

Cecil Medders
Matthew Melchor
Katie Merkle

Kazunori Miyagawa

Susan Mollet

Cooper & Wendy Morris

Richard Morrison James Moseley

Bill Nash

William Nelson Garry Niemeyer David Nothmann

J.B. Penn John Perkins Joseph Pollina

Premium Agricultural

Commodities
Todd Price
Angela Pumo
Russel Redding
Martiza Rodriguez
Kent Schescke
Shannon Schlecht
Alma Schneider

April Self Sarah Sellars Ernie Shea

Silton Family Foundation

Mark Smith

Roger & Patty Southward

Karen Stuck
Joe Swedberg
Dawn Thilmany
Steven Thomerson
Mary M. Thompson
Robert Thompson
Tootle Law Office

Gary & Georjeana Troyan Patricia & David Truex

Kerry Tucker Aart van 't Land Bronson van Wyck

Jay Vroom

Steve Warmowski

Jodi Welsh

Rebecca White

Roger & Pamela Wolfe

Gwen Wolford Marjorie Wolford Sara Wyant

Jeremy Zwinger

In Kind Donors

Bayer
Beck's Hybrids
Tim Brennan
Costco Wholesale Corporation
Ducks Unlimited
Thomas Ellis
John Foltz
Spencer Frazier
Halderman Farm Management
& Real Estate Services
Hormel Foods Corporation

J.R. Simplot Company
Hayden McCloskey
Microsoft
Syngenta
Whiskey Distillers - Colorado
(10th Mountain, Abbott & Wallace
Mythology, Root Shoot, Talnua
The Family Jones, Wood's High Mountain)











Ways to Connect

Become a Friend of Farm Foundation at farmfoundation.org/friends

- in linkedin.com/farm-foundation
- x.com/farmfoundation
- youtube.com/user/thefarmfoundation
- facebook.com/thefarmfoundation
- instagram.com/farmfoundationorg



Farm Foundation IEC 31330 N Milwaukee Ave Libertyville, IL 60048 farmfoundation.org